

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1086

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 12

1 On page 4 of the printed bill, delete lines 35 through 40 and insert:

2 “(31)(a) If requested by a public safety officer, as defined in ORS 181.610, by a district attorney,
3 by a deputy district attorney or by an assistant attorney general designated by the Attorney Gen-
4 eral, the home address and home telephone number of the public safety officer or attorney contained
5 in the voter registration records for the public safety officer or attorney.

6 “(b) If requested by a public safety officer, as defined in ORS 181.610, the home address and
7 home telephone number of the public safety officer contained in records of the Department of Public
8 Safety Standards and Training.”.

9 In line 41, restore “by” and after “attorney” insert a comma.

10 In lines 42 through 45, delete the boldfaced material and restore the bracketed material.

11 In line 42, delete the first “or” and insert “by a”.

12 On page 5, line 1, delete the boldfaced material.

13 On page 8, delete lines 25 through 30 and insert:

14 “(30)(a) If requested by a public safety officer, as defined in ORS 181.610, by a district attorney,
15 by a deputy district attorney or by an assistant attorney general designated by the Attorney Gen-
16 eral, the home address and home telephone number of the public safety officer or attorney contained
17 in the voter registration records for the public safety officer or attorney.

18 “(b) If requested by a public safety officer, as defined in ORS 181.610, the home address and
19 home telephone number of the public safety officer contained in records of the Department of Public
20 Safety Standards and Training.”.

21 In line 31, restore “by” and after “attorney” insert a comma.

22 In lines 32 through 36, delete the boldfaced material and restore the bracketed material.

23 In line 32, delete the first “or” and insert “by a”.

24
